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 Aleva, G.J.J. [1938] 
 08-02-50 Dr. ir. H.A. Brouwer 
 Geology and petrology of the Gabbi-Mesket region, Swedish Lapland 
 Andel, S.I. van [1955] 
 07-02-68 Dr. J. Hospers 

A test of earth expansion hypotheses by means of palaeomagnetic 
data 

 Appelo, C.A.J. [1967] 
 15-12-78 Dr. G.B. Engelen Dr. P. Hartman 
 Aspects of mica-related clay minerals in hydrogeochemistry 
 Baker, J.H. [1976] 
 20-03-85 Dr. I.S. Oen 

The petrology and geochemistry of 1.8-1.9 GA granitic magmatism and 
related sub-seafloor hydrothermal alteration and ore-forming 
processes, W. Bergslagen, Sweden 

 Balen, R.T. van [1983] 
 12-10-92 Dr. S.A.P.L. Cloetingh 

Tectonic control on the hydrodynamics and sedimentary record of 
extensional basins: inferences from numerical modelling and analyses 
of the Pannonian Basin 

 Beets, C.J. [1982] 
 10-11-92 Dr. J.E. van Hinte 

Calibration of late Cenozoic marine strontium isotope variations and its 
chronostratigraphic and geochemical applications 

 Beets, D.J. [1952] 
 17-05-72 Dr. H.J. Mac Gillavry 

Lithology and stratigraphy of the Cretaceous and Danian succession of 
Curaçao 

 Berkel, J.T. van [1974] 
 21-05-86 Dr. W.M. Schwerdtner 

A structural study of evaporite diapirs, folds and faults, Axel Heiberg 
Island, Canadian Arctic Islands 

 Bernsen, J.J.A. [1918] 
 23-06-27 Dr. E. Dubois 
 The geology of the Teglian clay and its fossil remains of Rhinoceros 
 Bicker, R.E. [1953] 
 06-07-66 Dr. C.G. Egeler 

Geological investigations in the region west of Antas and Cuevas del 
Almanzora, south-eastern Spain 

 Bloem, E.J.M. [1982] 
 mei-94 Dr. D. I. Groves 

Structural controls, alteration history and genesis of Archean gold 
deposits near Southern Cross, Yilgarn Block, western Australia 

 Bodenhausen, J.W.A. [1940] 
 22-06-55 Dr. ir. H.A. Brouwer 
 Géologie de la région au nord du golfe de Porto (Corse) 
 Böhmers, J.C.A. [1929] 
 20-01-37 Dr. A.H.P. Gerth 
 Bau und Struktur von Schale und Sipho bei Permischen Ammonoidea 
 Boogaard, M. van den [1949] 
 18-01-67 Dr. H.J. Mac Gillavry 
 Geology of the Pomarão region (southern Portugal) 
 Boorder, H. de [1954] 
 16-06-65 Dr. W.P. de Roever 

Petrological investigations in the Aguiar da Beira granite area, northern 
Portugal 

 Boorsma, L.J. [1980] 
 13-04-93 Dr. W. Schlager 

Syn-tectonic sedimentation in a Neogene strike-slip basin (Serrata 
area, SE Spain) 
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 Booy, T. de [1942] 
 12-05-54 Dr. ir. H.A. Brouwer 
 Géologie de la région de Francardo (Corse) 
 Bosma, W. [1948] 
 24-10-56 Dr. ir. H.A. Brouwer 
 Contribution à la géologie de la Balagne (Corse) 
 Bosscher, H. [1983] 
 07-12-92 Dr. W. Schlager 
 Growth potential of coral reefs and carbonate platforms 
 Brink, A.H. [1950] 
 03-05-61 Dr.ir. J. Westerveld 

Petrology and ore geology of the Vila Real-Sabrosa-Vila Pouca de 
Aguiar region, northern Portugal 

 Brondijk, J.F. [1937] 
 20-01-54 Dr. ir. H.A. Brouwer 
 Géologie de la région de Pont Leccia (Corse) 
 Bruyne, D.L. de [1933] 
 02-04-41 Dr. ir. H.A. Brouwer 
 Sur la composition et la genèse du bassin central de Timor 
 Budding, A.J. [1939] 
 02-05-51 Dr. ir. H.A. Brouwer 
 Geology and petrology of the northeastern Artfjäll (Swedish Lapland) 
 Buisonjé, P.H. de [1948] 
 01-04-74 Dr. J.I.S. Zonneveld Dr. H.J. Mac Gillavry 

Neogene and Quaternary geology of Aruba, Curcaçao and Bonaire 
(Netherlands Antilles) 

 Cohen, C.D.L. [1948] 
 01-09-65 Dr. A. Brouwer 
 Coccoliths and discoasters from Adriatic bottom sediments. 
 Cup, C. [1946] 
 28-11-55 Dr. ir. R.W. van Bemmelen 

Tectonics and genesis of the lead-zinc ores of Tellig (Hunsrück, W. 
Germany) 

 Damman, A.H. [1978] 

 20-04-89 Dr. I.S. Oen Dr. J.L.R. Touret 
Skarn and ore formation in the Gåsborn area, west Bergslagen, central 
Sweden: a study of (sub)seafloor hydrothermal-metamorphic mineral 
assemblages 

 Doeglas, D.J. [1924] 
 07-10-30 Dr. B.G. Escher 
 Die Geologie des Monte San Giorgio und des Val Mara 
  
 Dommelen, H. van [1961] 
 30-06-71 Dr. H.J. Mac Gillavry 

Ontogenetic, phylogenetic and taxonomic studies of the american 
species of Pseudovaccinites and of Torreites and the multiple-fold 
Hippuritids 

 Doornink, H.W. [1923] 
 19-10-32 Dr. A.H.P. Gerth 
 Tertiary Nummulitidae from Java 
 Dronkert, H. [1969] 
 18-12-85 Dr. D.J.Shearman Dr. J.J. Hermes 

Evaporite models and sedimentology of Messinian and recent 
evaporites 

 Duin, J.A. van [1982] 
 14-05-92 Dr. J.L.R. Touret 

The Turku granulite area, SW Finland: a fluid-absent Svecofennian 
granulite occurrence 

 Edelman, C.H. 
 27-09-33 Dr. ir. H.A. Brouwer 
 Petrologische provincies in het Nederlandse Kwartair 
 Eeckhout, B. van den [1974] 
 29-10-86 Dr. H.J. Zwart 

A case study of a mantled gneiss antiform, the Hospitalet Massif, 
Pyrenees (Andorra, France) 

 Egeler, C.G. [1938] 
 12-06-46 Dr. ir. H.A. Brouwer 

Contribution to the petrology of the metamorphic rocks of western 
Celebes 

 Faddegon, J.M. [1931] 
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 24-04-40 Dr. ir. H.A. Brouwer 
Geologische en petrologische onderzoekingen in het Rivovardogebied 
en omgeving (zuidelijk Zweedsch-Lapland) 

 Geel, T. [1955] 
 16-05-73 Dr. H.J. Mac Gillavry 

The geology of the Betic of Málaga, the Subbetic and the zone 
between these two units in the Vélez  Rubio area (southern Spain) 

 Gheyselinck, R.F.C.R. [1929] 
 10-11-37 Dr. A.H.P. Gerth 
 Permian Trilobites from Timor and Sicily 

 Gorsel, J.Th. van [1965] 
 15-01-75 Dr. H.J. Mac Gillavry 

Evolutionary trends and stratigraphic significance of the Late 
Cretaceous Helicorbitoides-Lepidorbitoides lineage 

 Groot, P.A. de [1972] 
 22-03-93 Dr. R.D. Schuiling Dr. I.S. Oen 

Stable isotope (C,O,H), major- and trace element studies on 
hydrothermal alteration and related ore mineralization in the volcano-
sedimentary belt of Bergslagen, Sweden 

 Haaf, E. ten [1939] 
 17-02-59 Dr. Ph.H. Kuenen 
 Graded beds of the northern Apennines 
 Haites, T.B. [1934] 
 25-06-41 Dr. ir. H.A. Brouwer 

Geologie en petrologie van het zuidoostelijk Artfjäll (zuidelijk Zweeds 
Lapland) 

 Harst, T.H. van der [1945] 
 17-10-56 Dr. ir. H.A. Brouwer 
 Geology and petrology of the Borga region (Västerbotten Sweden) 
 Harten, D. van [1953] 
 01-03-72 Dr. H.J. Mac Gillavry 

Heavy minerals in Maastrichtian and Early Tertiary sediments from the 
Maastrichtian type region 

 Heering, J. [1932] 

 04-06-41 Dr. ir. H.A. Brouwer 
 Geological investigations in East Wetar, Alor and Poera Besar 

 Hellingwerf, R.H. [1973] 
 16-04-86 Dr. I.S. Oen 

Contributions to the geology and ore genesis of western Bergslagen, 
Sweden 

 Hoedemaeker, Ph.J. [1958] 
 11-02-74 Dr. J.F.M. de Raaf 

Olisthostromes and other delapsional deposits, and their occurrence in 
the region of Moratalla (prov. of Murcia, Spain) 

 Hooijer, D.A. [1941] 
 27-02-46 Dr. H. Boschma 

Prehistoric and fossil Rhinoceroses from the Malay Archipelago and 
India 

 Hoorn, M.C. [1980] 
 09-09-94 Dr. T. van der Hammen Dr. S.B. Kroonenberg 

Miocene palynostratigraphy and paleoenvironments of northwestern 
Amazonia 

 Jansen, H. [1929] 
 12-02-36 Dr. ir. H.A. Brouwer 

De geologie van de Sierra de Baza en van de aangrenzende gebieden 
der Sierra Nevada en Sierra de los Filabres (Zuid-Spanje) 

 Jong, J.D. de [1932] 
 28-05-41 Dr. ir. H.A. Brouwer 
 Geological investigations in West Wetar, Lirang and Solor 
 Jong, K. de [1977] 
 11-09-91 Dr. S.A.P.L. Cloetingh 

Tectono-metamorphic studies and radiometric dating in the Betic 
Cordilleras (SE Spain) - with implications for the dynamics of extension 
and compression in the western Mediterranean area 

 Kaaden, G. van der [1936] 
 29-01-51 Dr. W. Nieuwenkamp 

Optical studies on natural plagioclase feldspar with high- and low-
temperature optics 

 Kager, P.C.A. [1967] 
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 29-10-80 Dr. I.S. Oen 
Mineralogical investigations on sulfides, Fe-Mn-Zn-Mg-Ca-carbonates, 
greenalite and associated minerals in the Pb-Zn-deposits in the Sierra 
de Cartagena, province of Murcia, SE Spain 

 Kampschuur, W. [1963] 
 15-11-72 Dr. C.G. Egeler 

Geology of the Sierra de Carrascoy (SE Spain), with emphasis on 
alpine polyphase deformation 

 Kate ten, W.G.H.Z. [1955] 
 30-11-92 Dr. W. Schlager 

Rhythmicity in deep-water sediments, documentation and interpretation 
by pattern and spectral analysis. 

 Kenter, J.A.M. [1977] 
 04-12-90 Dr. W. Schlager 
 Geometry and declivity of submarine slopes 
 Kieft, C. [1945] 
 09-07-52 Dr. ir. H.A. Brouwer 
 Geology and petrology of the Tärna region, southern Swedish Lapland 
 Kimpe, W.F.M. [1935] 
 04-05-44 Dr. ir. H.A. Brouwer 

De eruptiva van het Siboemboen gebergte en hun contactgesteenten 
(Padangsche Bovenlanden, Sumatra) 

 Kisch, H.J. [1953] 
 10-10-62 Dr. W.P. de Roever 

Petrographical and geological investigations in the southwestern Tydal 
region (Sør-Trøndelag, Norway) 

 Klaver, G.Th. [1971] 
 23-09-87 Dr. I.S. Oen 

The Curaçao Lava Formation - an ophiolitic analogue of the anomalous 
thick layer 2B of the mid-Cretaceous oceanic plateaus in the western 
Pacific and the central Caribbean 

 Kleverlaan, N.L.C. [1971] 
 23-05-89 Dr. W. Schlager 

Tabernas Fan Complex. A study of a Tortonian fan complex in a 
Neogene basin, Tabernas, province of Almeria, SE Spain 

 Kleyn, H.F.W. [1951] 

 23-11-60 Dr. H.J. Mac Gillavry 
Contribution to the geology of the Odemira-São Luis region (southern 
Portugal) 

 Kloos, D.P. [1968] 
 04-04-84 Dr. J.E. van Hinte Dr. H.J. Mac Gillavry 

Studies of the recent foraminifer Sorites orbiculus (Forskål) from 
Curaçao (Netherlands Antilles) 

 Koning, L.P.G. [1931] 
 05-03-41 Dr. J.D. van der Waals 
 Over het mechanisme in den haard van diepe aardbevingen 
 Koperberg, E. 
 11-11-31 Dr. A.H.P. Gerth 
 Jungtertiäre und Quartäre Molusken von Timor 
 Koster, F. [1948] 
 17-03-71 Dr. W.P. de Roever 

Geological investigations in the Tazin Lake region, Northwest 
Saskatchewan, Canada 

 Krijnen, J.P. [1958] 
 16-02-72 Dr. H.J. Mac Gillavry 

Morphology and phylogeny of pseudo-orbitoid foraminifera from 
Jamaica and Curaçao, a revisional study 

 Kroonenberg, S.B. 
 29-09-76 Dr. W.P. de Roever 

Amphibolite-facies and granulite-facies metamorphism in the Coeroeni-
Lucie area, southwestern Surinam 

 Kuijpers, E.P. [1963] 
 08-05-72 Dr. J.F.M. de Raaf 

Upper Devonian intertidal deposits and associated sediments south 
and southeast of Kinsale (southern Ireland) 

 Kuipers, G. 
 09-12-87 Dr. I.S. Oen 

Volcaniclastic facies associations in the Mid-Proterozoic Grythyttan rift-
basin and their lithostratigraphic relationship, West-Bergslagen, central 
Sweden 

 Kupsch, W.O. [1940] 
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 1950 Dr. A.J. Eardley 
Geology of the Tendoy-Beaverhead area, Beaverhead County, 
Montana. 

 Lafeber, D. [1932] 
 08-07-42 Dr. ir. H.A. Brouwer 

Geologische en petrologische onderzoekingen in het noordwestelijke 
Norra Storfjäll (zuidelijk Zweeds Lapland) 

 Lakeman, R. [1939] 
 23-01-52 Dr. ir. H.A. Brouwer 
 Geology and petrology of the Brandsfjäll region (Swedish Lapland) 
 Langenberg, C.W. [1961] 
 26-04-72 Dr. C.G. Egeler 

Polyphase deformation in the eastern Sierra de los Filabres, north of 
Lubrín, SE Spain 

 Lanser, J.P. [1968] 
 18-06-80 Dr. H.J. Mac Gillavry 

Paleomagnetism of some Late Quaternary sediments  
 Leine, L. [1957] 
 20-06-68 Dr. C.G. Egeler 

Rauhwackes in the Betic Cordilleras, Spain. Nomenclature, description 
and genesis of weathered carbonate breccias of tectonic origin 

 Lodder, W. [1955] 
 06-07-66 Dr. W.P. de Roever 

Gold-alunite deposits and zonal wall-rock alteration near Rodalquilar, 
SE Spain 

 Maijer, C. [1952] 
 16-06-65 Dr. W.P. de Roever 

Geological investigations in the Amarante region (northern Portugal) 
with special reference to the mineralogy of the cassiterite-bearing albite 
pegmatites 

 Mäkel, G.H. [1970] 
 22-05-85 Dr. I.S. Oen 

The geology of the Malaguide Complex and its bearing on the 
geodynamic evolution of the Betic-Rif orogen (southern Spain and 
northern Morocco) 

 Michel, H. [1939] 

 28-04-50 Dr. ir. H.A. Brouwer 
Geology and petrology of the Borkafjäll region (southern Swedish 
Lapland) 

  
Montfrans, H.M. van [1958] 
 17-02-71 Dr. J. Hospers 
 Palaeomagnetic dating in the North Sea Basin 
 Mulder, C.J. [1940] 
 25-04-51 Dr. ir. H.A. Brouwer 

Geology and petrology of the region between Lake Overuman and 
Tarnasjön (southern Swedish Lapland) 

 Munck, V.C.E.A. de [1939] 
 13-06-51 Dr. ir. H.A. Brouwer 
 Geology and petrology of the northwestern Artfjäll, Swedish Lapland 
 Murris, R.J. [1951] 
 12-06-57 Dr. ir. H.A. Brouwer 

Geology and petrology of the Gieravardo-Jofjället region (Västerbotten 
Sweden) 

 Netelbeek, Th.A.F. [1941] 
 06-06-51 Dr. ir. H.A. Brouwer 

Géologie et pétrologie de la région entre Vezzani et Lugo di Naza 
(Corse) 

 Nijhuis, H.J. [1953] 
 21-10-64 Dr. W.P. de Roever 

Plurifacial alpine metamorphism in the south-eastern Sierra de los 
Filabres, south of Lubrín, SE Spain 

 Nio, S.D. [1958] 
 02-1968 Dr. R. Trümpy 

Geologische Untersuchungen im Verrucano des östlichen Glarner 
Freiberges. 

 Oen, Ing Soen [1949] 
 28-05-58 Dr.ir. J. Westerveld 

The geology, petrology and ore deposits of the Viseu region, northern 
Portugal 

 Pannekoek, A. 
 17-06-36 Dr. A.H.P. Gerth 
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Beiträge zur Kenntnis der altmiocänen Mollusken-fauna von Rembang 
(Java) 

  

Pannekoek, A.J. [1923] 
 09-04-35 Dr. K. Oestreich 

Evolution du bassin de la Tet dans les Pyrenées orientales pendant le 
Néogène. Etude de morphotectonique. 

 Passchier, C.W. 
 21-04-82 Dr. C.G. Egeler 

Mylonitic deformation in the Saint-Barthélemy Massif, French 
Pyrenees, with emphasis on the genetic relationship between 
ultramylonite and pseudotachylyte 

 Patijn, R.J.H. [1929] 
 18-03-37 Dr. ir. H.A. Brouwer 
 Geologische onderzoekingen in de oostelijke Betische Cordilleren 
 Peters, J.M. [1976] 
 29-05-85 Dr. W. Schlager 

Neogene and Quaternary vertical tectonics in the South Hellenic Arc 
and their effect on concurrent sedimentation processes 

 Poel, H.M. van de [1969] 
 08-11-94 Dr. J.E. van Hinte 

Messinian marginal marine and continental facies and their 
stratigraphy in the eastern Almeria province (S.E. Spain) 

 Postma, D. [1969] 
 1981 Dr. F Surlyk  Dr. D.T.Rickard 

Siderite formation and early diagenesis of iron in recent swamp 
sediments 

 Postma, G. [1971] 
 26-10-83 Dr. L.M.J.U. van Straaten 

Sedimentology of "en masse" transported sands and gravels in shallow 
marine and lacustrine environments 

 Priem, H.N.A. [1952] 
 28-03-62 Dr.ir. J. Westerveld 

Geological, petrological and mineralogical investigations in the Serra 
do Marão region, northern Portugal 

 Reijmer, J.J.G. [1974] 

 03-09-91 Dr. W. Schlager 
 Sea level and sedimentation on the flanks of carbonate platforms 
  
Rijsinge, C.P.I. van 
 16-12-32 Dr. A.H.P. Gerth 

Description of some foraminifera of a boring near Bunde (Dutch South-
Limburg) 

 Ritsema, A.R. [1941] 
 21-01-52 Dr. F.A. Vening Meinesz 
 Over diepe aardbevingen in de Indische Archipel 
 Ritsema, L. [1941] 
 28-05-52 Dr. ir. H.A. Brouwer 
 Géologie de la région de Corte (Corse) 
 Roever, E.W.F. de [1963] 
 04-10-72 Dr. E. den Tex (Leiden) 

Lawsonite-albite-facies metamorphism near Fuscaldo, Calabria 
(southern Italy), its geological significance and petrological aspects 

 Roever, W.P. de [1934] 
 20-11-40 Dr. ir. H.A. Brouwer 

Geological investigations in the southwestern Moetis region 
(Netherlands Timor) 

 Rondeel, H.E. [1954] 
 16-06-65 Dr. C.G. Egeler 

Geological investigations in the western Sierra Cabrera and adjoining 
areas, south-eastern Spain 

 Ruig, M.J. de [1982] 
 15-09-92 Dr. S.A.P.L. Cloetingh 

Tectono-sedimentary evolution of the Prebetic fold belt of Alicante (SE 
Spain). A study of stress fluctuations and foreland basin deformation 

 Schaar, G. [1951] 
 20-06-62 Dr. W.P. de Roever 

Petrological and geological investigations in the Sylene-Skardørs-fjell 
region (Sør-Trøndelag, Norway) 

 Schermerhorn, L.J.G. [1946] 
 22-04-59 Dr.ir. J. Westerveld 
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Igneous, metamorphic and ore geology of the Castro Daire-São Pedro 
do Sul-Satão region (northern Portugal) 

 Schmedding, J.A.M. [1931] 
 09-07-41 Dr. ir. H.A. Brouwer 

De geologie van de schubbenzone bij Massa en Carrara (Apuaner 
Alpen) 

 Scholten, R. [1940] 
 Dr. A.J. Eardley 
 niet bekend 
 Schreuder, A. [1917] 
 19-06-28 Dr. E. Dubois 
 Bijdrage tot de kennis van Conodontes en Trogontherium 
 Schrijver, K. [1952] 
 07-02-73 Dr. E. den Tex 

Deformation, metamorphism and the emplacement of plutonites in the 
southern part of the Grenville province, Canada 

 Simon, O.J. [1953] 
 11-12-63 Dr. C.G. Egeler 

Geological investigations in the Sierra de Almagro, south-eastern 
Spain 

 Simons, A.L. [1930] 
 04-07-39 Dr. ir. H.A. Brouwer 
 Geological investigations in N.E. Netherlands Timor 
 Sluyk, D. [1948] 
 12-06-63 Dr. W.P. de Roever 

Geology and tin-tungsten deposits of the Regoufe area, northern 
Portugal 

 Smet, M.E.M. de [1975] 
 06-06-84 Dr. J.R. van de Fliert 

Investigations of the Crevillente Fault Zone and its role in the 
tectogenesis of the Betic Cordilleras, southern Spain. 

 Smit, J. [1966] 
 11-05-81 Dr. J.J. Hermes 

Cr-Te boundary. A catastrophic event at the Cretaceous-Tertiary 
boundary 

 Soediono, H. [1956] 
 30-06-71 Dr. H.J. Mac Gillavry 
 Geological investigations in the Chirivel area, province of Almeria 
 Spijer, S.B. [1937] 
 29-06-55 Dr. ir. H.A. Brouwer 
 Géologie de la région de Venaco (Corse) 
 Sprenger, A. [1974] 
 30-11-92 Dr. W. Schlager 

Rhytmicity in deep-water sediments, documentation and interpretation 
by pattern and spectral analysis. 

 Staargaard, J.A. [1946] 
 18-05-55 Dr. ir. H.A. Brouwer 

Geology and petrology of the southeastern Borgafjäll (Jamtland, 
Sweden) 

 Stam, J.C. [1945] 
 26-11-52 Dr. ir. H.A. Brouwer 
 Géologie de la région du Tenda septentrional (Corse) 
 Steenken, W.F. [1949] 
 03-07-57 Dr. ir. H.A. Brouwer 

Geology and petrology of the region south of Russanes (Saltdal 
Norway) 

 Straaten, H.C. van der [1975] 
 11-10-90 Dr. W. Schlager 

The Abarán Basin - A Neogene pull-apart basin in SE Spain 
 Tappenbeck, D. [1930] 
 10-05-39 Dr. ir. H.A. Brouwer 

Geologie des Mollogebirges und einiger benachbarter Gebiete 
(Niederländisch Timor) 

 Tellingen, H.W. van [1945] 
 05-10-55 Dr. ir. H.A. Brouwer 
 Géologie et pétrologie de la région de Porto (Corse) 
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 Valbracht, P.J. [1981] 
 28-05-91 Dr. I.S. Oen Dr. H.N.A. Priem 

The origin of the continental crust of the Baltic shield, as seen through 
Nd and Sr isotopic variations in 1.89-1.85 Ga old rocks from western 
Bergslagen, Sweden 

 Varenkamp, H.C.R [1950] 
 22-05-57 Dr. ir. H.A. Brouwer 
 Géologie et pétrologie de la région du Tenda central (Corse) 
 Veen, G.W. van [1959] 
 07-05-69 Dr. J.J. Hermes 

Geological investigations in the region west of Caravaca, south-eastern 
Spain 

 Veenstra, E. [1966] 
 20-09-78 Dr. I.S. Oen 

Petrology and geochemistry of Sheet Stonbroekoe, sheet 30, 
Suriname 

 Verhofstad, J. [1953] 
 21-10-70 Dr. W.P. de Roever 

The geology of the Wilhelmina Mountains in Suriname, with special 
reference to the occurrence of Precambrian ash-flow tuffs 

 Vissers, R.L.M. [1969] 
 04-11-81 Dr. I.S. Oen 

A structural study of the central Sierra de los Filabres (Betic Zone, SE 
Spain), with emphasis on deformational processes and their relation to 
the alpine metamorphism 

 Voet, H.W. [1958] 
 18-01-67 Dr. C.G. Egeler 

Geological investigations in the northern Sierra de los Filabres around 
Macael and Cóbdar, south-eastern Spain 

 Völk, H.R. 
 15-02-67 Dr. H.J. Mac Gillavry 

Zur Geologie und Stratigraphie des Neogenbeckens von Vera, Südost-
Spanien 

 Voorthuysen, J.H. van [1934] 

 04-12-40 Dr. A.H.P. Gerth 
Beitrag zur Kenntnis des inneren Bau von Schale und Sipho bei 
triadischen Ammoniten 

 Waals, L. van der [1931] 
 05-06-46 Dr. ir. H.A. Brouwer 

De geologie van een gebied ten noorden van La Spezia (Z.O. Ligurië, 
Italië) 

 Wal, P. van der [1969] 
 13-12-84 Dr. W.Th. Daems Dr. A. Brouwer 
 Calcification in two species of Coccolithophorid Algae 
 Weering, Tj.C.E. van [1966] 
 11-06-82 Dr. L.M.J.U. van Straaten 

Marine geological investigations in the Skagerrak, northeastern North 
Sea 

 Wees, J.D. van [1983] 
 17-05-94 Dr. S.A.P.L. Cloetingh 

Tectonic modelling of basin deformation and inversion dynamics: the 
role of pre-existing faults and continental lithosphere rheology in basin 
evolution 

 Weijermars, R.  [1974] 
 16-10-87 Dr. C.J. Talbot 
 Convection experiments in high Prandtl number silicones. 
 West van, F.P.   [1933] 
 12-03-41 Dr. ir. H.A. Brouwer 
 Geological investigations in the Miomaffo region (Netherlands Timor) 
 Westerhof, A.B.  [1963] 
 07-05-75 Dr. W.P. de Roever 

Genesis of magnetite ore near Marbella, southern Spain: formation by 
oxidation of silicates in polymetamorphic gedrite-bearing and other 
rocks 

 Westra, G. [1960] 
 03-12-69 Dr. W.P. de Roever 

Petrogenesis of a composite metamorphic facies series in an intricate 
fault-zone in the south-eastern Sierra Cabrera 

 Westra, L. [1954] 
 16-01-70 Drs. W. Uytenbogaardt 
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The role of Fe-Ti-0xides in plurifacial metamorphism of alpine age in 
the south-eastern Sierra de los Filabres, SE Spain 

 Wiel, A.M. van der [1983] 
 26-11-91 Dr. S.B. Kroonenberg Dr. H.N.A. Priem 

Uplift and volcanism of the SE Colombian Andes in relation to 
Neogene sedimentation in the Upper Magdalena Valley 

 Wijkerslooth de Weerdesteyn, P.J.C. de 
 31-01-34 Dr. ir. H.A. Brouwer 
 Bau und Entwicklung des Apennins besonders der Gebirge Toscanas 
 Willems, H.W.V. 
 26-05-37 Dr. ir. H.A. Brouwer 

Contribution to the petrology of the crystalline schists of western 
Central Celebes 

 Zeck, H.P. [1958] 

 01-05-68 Dr. W.P. de Roever 
Anatectic origin and further petrogenesis of almandine-bearing biotite-
cordierite-labradorite-dacite with many inclusions of restite and 
basaltoid material, Cerro del Hoyazo, SE Spain (with data on the 
adjoining part of the Sierra Alhamilla) 

 Zwart, E.W. [1983] 
 25-09-95 Dr. W. Schlager 
 Fluid inclusions in carbonate rocks and calcite cements 
 Zwartendijk, J. [1952] 
 04-1971 

Economics aspects of surface subsidence resulting from underground 
mineral exploitation. 

 Zwartkruis, Th. C.J [1951] 
 21-03-62 Dr. W.P. de Roever 

Orbicule-bearing blastopsammitic hornfelses from southern Bangka, 
Indonesia 
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BIJLAGE- Promoties

Promoties per promotor  
  

 Prof. dr. ir. R.W. van Bemmelen (Utrecht) 
 28-11-55 Cup, C. [1946] 
 Prof. dr. H. Boschma (Leiden) 
 27-02-46 Hooijer, D.A. [1941] 
 Prof. dr. A. Brouwer (Leiden) 
 01-09-65 Cohen, C.D.L. [1948] 
 13-12-84 Wal, P.van der [1969] 
 Prof. dr. ir. H.A. Brouwer 
 27-09-33 Edelman, C.H. 
 31-01-34 Wijkerslooth, P.J.C. de 
 12-02-36 Jansen, H. [1929] 
 18-03-37 Patijn, R.J.H. [1929] 
 26-05-37 Willems, H.W.V. 
 10-05-39 Tappenbeck, D. [1930] 
 04-07-39 Simons, A.L. [1930] 
 24-04-40 Faddegon, J.M. [1931] 
 20-11-40 Roever, W.P.de [1934] 
 12-03-41 West, F.P. van [1933] 
 02-04-41 Bruyne, D.L.de [1933] 
 28-05-41 Jong, J.D.de [1932] 
 04-06-41 Heering, J. [1932] 
 25-06-41 Haites, T.B. [1934] 
 09-07-41 Schmedding, J.A.M. [1931] 
 08-07-42 Lafeber, D. [1932] 
 04-05-44 Kimpe, W.F.M. [1935] 
 05-06-46 Waals, L.van der [1931] 
 12-06-46 Egeler, C.G. [1938] 
 08-02-50 Aleva, G.J.J. [1938] 
 28-04-50 Michel, H. [1939] 
 25-04-51 Mulder, C.J. [1940] 
 02-05-51 Budding, A.J. [1939] 

 06-06-51 Netelbeek, Th.A.F. [1941] 
 13-06-51 Munck, V.C.E.A.de [1939] 
 23-01-52 Lakeman, R. [1939] 
 28-05-52 Ritsema, L. [1941] 
 09-07-52 Kieft, C. [1945] 
 26-11-52 Stam, J.C. [1945] 
 20-01-54 Brondijk, J.F. [1937] 
 12-05-54 Booy, T.de [1942] 
 18-05-55 Staargaard, J.A. [1946] 
 22-06-55 Bodenhausen, J.W.A. [1940] 
 29-06-55 Spijer, S.B. [1937] 
 05-10-55 Tellingen, H.W. van [1945] 
 17-10-56 Harst, T.H.van der [1945] 
 24-10-56 Bosma, W. [1948] 
 22-05-57 Varenkamp, H.C.R [1950] 
 12-06-57 Murris, R.J. [1951] 
 03-07-57 Steenken, W.F. [1949] 
 Prof. dr. S.A.P.L. Cloetingh (VU) 
 11-09-91 Jong, K.de [1977] 
 15-09-92 Ruig, M.J.de [1982] 
 12-10-92 Balen, R.T. van [1983] 
 17-05-94 Wees, J.D. van [1983] 
 Prof. dr. W.Th. Daems (Leiden) 
 13-12-84 Wal, P. van der [1969] 
 Prof. dr. E. Dubois 
 23-06-27 Bernsen, J.J.A. [1918] 
 19-06-28 Schreuder, A. [1917] 
 Prof. dr. A.J. Eardley (Ann Harbor) 
  Scholten, R. [1940] 
 01-01-50 Kupsch, W.O. [1940] 

 Prof. dr. C.G. Egeler 
 11-12-63 Simon, O.J. [1953] 
 16-06-65 Rondeel, H.E. [1954] 
 06-07-66 Bicker, R.E. [1953] 
 18-01-67 Voet, H.W. [1958] 
 20-06-68 Leine, L. [1957] 

 26-04-72 Langenberg, C.W. [1961] 
 15-11-72 Kampschuur, W. [1963] 
 21-04-82 Passchier, C.W. 
 Prof. dr. G.B. Engelen (VU) 
 15-12-78 Appelo, C.A.J. [1967] 
 Prof. dr. B.G. Escher (Leiden) 
 07-10-30 Doeglas, D.J. [1924] 
 Prof. dr. J.R. van de Fliert (VU) 
 06-06-84 Smet, M.E.M.de [1975] 
 Prof. dr. A.H.P. Gerth 
 11-11-31 Koperberg, E. 
 19-10-32 Doornink, H.W. [1923] 
 16-12-32 Rijsinge, C.P.I. van 
 17-06-36 Pannekoek, A. 
 20-01-37 Böhmers, J.C.A. [1929] 
 10-11-37 Gheyselinck, R.F.C.R. [1929] 
 04-12-40 Voorthuysen, J.H.van [1934] 
 Prof. dr. D. I. Groves (Perth) 
 01-05-94 Bloem, E.J.M. [1982] 
 Prof. dr. T. van der Hammen (UvA) 
  09-09-94 Hoorn, M.C. [1980] 
 Prof. dr. P. Hartman (Leiden) 
 15-12-78 Appelo, C.A.J. [1967] 
 Prof. dr. J.J. Hermes 
 07-05-69 Veen, G.W. van [1959] 
 11-05-81 Smit, J. [1966] 
 18-12-85 Dronkert, H. [1969] 
 Prof. dr. J.E. van Hinte (VU) 
 04-04-84 Kloos, D.P. [1968] 
 10-11-92 Beets, C.J. [1982] 
 08-11-94 Poel, H.M. van de [1969] 
 Prof. dr. J. Hospers 
 07-02-68 Andel, S.I. van [1955] 
 17-02-71 Montfrans, H.M. van [1958] 
 Prof. dr. Ph.H. Kuenen (Groningen) 
 17-02-59 Haaf, E.ten [1939] 
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Het format van de presentatie is: 
 Promotor (promotieplaats zo niet GI-UvA) 



BIJLAGE- Promoties

  Prof. dr. S.B. Kroonenberg (Wageningen) 
 26-11-91 Wiel, A.M. van der [1983] 
 09-09-94 Hoorn, M.C. [1980] 
 Prof. dr. H.J. Mac Gillavry 
 23-11-60 Kleyn, H.F.W. [1951] 
 18-01-67 Boogaard, M. van den [1949] 
 15-02-67 Völk, H.R. 
 30-06-71 Soediono, H. [1956] 
 30-06-71 Dommelen, H.van [1961] 
 16-02-72 Krijnen, J.P. [1958] 
 01-03-72 Harten, D. van [1953] 
 17-05-72 Beets, D.J. [1952] 
 16-05-73 Geel, T. [1955] 
 01-04-74 Buisonjé, P.H.de [1948] 
 15-01-75 Gorsel, J.Th. van [1965] 
 18-06-80 Lanser, J.P. [1968] 
 04-04-84 Kloos, D.P. [1968] 
 Prof. dr. W. Nieuwenkamp (Utrecht) 
 29-01-51 Kaaden, G. van der [1936] 
 Prof. dr. I.S. Oen 
 20-09-78 Veenstra, E. [1966] 
 29-10-80 Kager, P.C.A. [1967] 
 04-11-81 Vissers, R.L.M. [1969] 
 20-03-85 Baker, J.H. [1976] 
 22-05-85 Mäkel, G.H. [1970] 
 16-04-86 Hellingwerf, R.H. [1973] 
 23-09-87 Klaver, G.Th. [1971] 
 09-12-87 Kuipers, G. 
 20-04-89 Damman, A.H. [1978] 
 28-05-91 Valbracht, P.J. [1981] 
 22-03-93 Groot, P.A.de [1972] 
 Prof. dr. K. Oestreich (Utrecht) 
 09-04-35 Pannekoek, A.J. [1923] 
 Prof. dr. H.N.A. Priem (Utrecht) 
 28-05-91 Valbracht, P.J. [1981] 

 26-11-91 Wiel, A.M. van der [1983] 
 Prof. dr. J.F.M. de Raaf (Utrecht) 
 08-05-72 Kuijpers, E.P. [1963] 
 11-02-74 Hoedemaeker, Ph.J. [1958] 
 Prof. dr. D.T. Rickard (Kopenhagen) 
 1981 Postma, D. [1969] 
 Prof. dr. W.P. de Roever 
 21-03-62 Zwartkruis, Th. C.J [1951] 
 20-06-62 Schaar, G. [1951] 
 10-10-62 Kisch, H.J. [1953] 
 12-06-63 Sluyk, D. [1948] 
 21-10-64 Nijhuis, H.J. [1953] 
 16-06-65 Maijer, C. [1952] 
 16-06-65 Boorder, H.de [1954] 
 06-07-66 Lodder, W. [1955] 
 01-05-68 Zeck, H.P. [1958] 
 03-12-69 Westra, G. [1960] 
 21-10-70 Verhofstad, J. [1953] 
 17-03-71 Koster, F. [1948] 
 07-05-75 Westerhof, A.B. [1963] 
 29-09-76 Kroonenberg, S.B. 
 Prof. dr. W. Schlager (VU) 
 29-05-85 Peters, J.M. [1976] 
 23-05-89 Kleverlaan, N.L.C. [1971] 
 11-10-90 Straaten, H.C.van der [1975] 
 04-12-90 Kenter, J.A.M. [1977] 
 03-09-91 Reijmer, J.J.G. [1974] 
 30-11-92 Sprenger, A. [1974] 
 30-11-92 Kate, W.G.H.Z.ten [1955] 
 07-12-92 Bosscher, H. [1983] 
 13-04-93 Boorsma, L.J. [1980] 
 25-09-95 Zwart, E.W. [1983] 
 Prof. dr. R.D. Schuiling (Utrecht) 
 22-03-93 Groot, P.A.de [1972] 
 Prof. dr. W.M. Schwerdtner (Toronto) 

 21-05-86 Berkel, J.T.van [1974] 
 Prof. dr. D.J.Shearman (London) 
 18-12-85 Dronkert, H. [1969] 
 Prof. dr. L.M.J.U. van Straaten (Groningen) 
 11-06-82 Weering, Tj.C.E.van [1966] 
 26-10-83 Postma, G. [1971] 
 Prof. dr. F. Surlyk (Kopenhagen) 
 1981 Postma, D. [1969] 
 Prof. dr. C.J. Talbot (Uppsala) 
 16-10-87 Weijermars, R. [1974] 
 Prof. dr. E. den Tex (Leiden) 
 07-02-73 Schrijver, K. [1952] 
 04-10-72 Roever, E.W.F.de [1963] 
 Prof. dr. J.L.R. Touret (VU) 
 20-04-89 Damman, A.H. [1978] 
 14-05-92 Duin, J.A.van [1982] 
 Prof. dr. R. Trümpy (Zürich) 
 01-02-68 Nio, S.D. [1958] 
 Prof. drs. W. Uytenbogaardt (VU) 
 16-01-70 Westra, L. [1954] 
 Prof. dr. F.A. Vening Meinesz (Utrecht) 
 21-01-52 Ritsema, A.R. [1941] 
 Prof. dr. J.D. van der Waals (UvA) 
 05-03-41 Koning, L.P.G. [1931] 
 Prof. dr.ir. J. Westerveld 
 28-05-58 Oen, Ing Soen [1949] 
 22-04-59 Schermerhorn, L.J.G. [1946] 
 03-05-61 Brink, A.H. [1950] 
 28-03-62 Priem, H.N.A. [1952] 
 Prof.dr. J.I.S. Zonneveld (Utrecht) 
 01-04-74 Buisonjé, P.H.de [1948] 
 Prof. dr. H.J. Zwart (Utrecht) 
 29-10-86 Eeckhout, B. van den [1974] 
??? 
 01-04-71 Zwartendijk, J. [1952] 
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BIJLAGE- Promoties

De regionale spreiding van geologische UvA promoties. 
Indien geen getal wordt genoemd betreft het een enkele 
promotie in het betreffende gebied, anders het 
aangegeven aantal. 
PA = promotie aan de UvA door doctorandi UvA 
PE = promotie elders door andere oud studenten UvA 
PX = promotie aan de UvA door doctorandi van elders  
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BIJLAGE- Promoties

Promoties /  land
 Australie 
 01-05-94 Bloem, E.J.M. [1982] 
 Canada 
 17-03-71 Koster, F. [1948] 
 07-02-73 Schrijver, K. [1952] 
 21-05-86 Berkel, J.T. van [1974] 
 Caraibisch gebied 
 16-02-72 Krijnen, J.P. [1958] 
 Curaçao 
 17-05-72 Beets, D.J. [1952] 
 01-04-74 Buisonjé, P.H. de [1948] 
 04-04-84 Kloos, D.P. [1968] 
 23-09-87 Klaver, G.Th. [1971] 
 Columbia 
 26-11-91 Wiel, A.M. van der [1983] 
 09-09-94 Hoorn, M.C. [1980] 
 Corsica 
 06-06-51 Netelbeek, Th.A.F. [1941]  
 28-05-52 Ritsema, L. [1941]  
 26-11-52 Stam, J.C. [1945]  
 20-01-54 Brondijk, J.F. [1937]  
 12-05-54 Booy, T. de [1942]  
 22-06-55 Bodenhausen, J.W.A. [1940]  
 29-06-55 Spijer, S.B. [1937]  
 05-10-55 Tellingen, H.W. van [1945]  
 24-10-56 Bosma, W. [1948]  
 22-05-57 Varenkamp, H.C.R [1950]  
 Denemarken 
 11-06-82 Weering, Tj.C.E. van [1966] 

 Duitsland 
 28-11-55 Cup, C. [1946] 
 Finland 
 14-05-92 Duin, J.A. van [1982] 
 Frankrijk 
 09-04-35 Pannekoek, A.J. [1923] 
 21-04-82 Passchier, C.W.   
 29-10-86 Eeckhout, B. van den [1974] 
 Ierland 
 08-05-72 Kuijpers, E.P. [1963] 
 Indonesie 
 Bangka 
 21-03-62 Zwartkruis, Th. C.J [1951]  
 Celebes 
 26-05-37 Willems, H.W.V.   
 12-06-46 Egeler, C.G. [1938]  
 Java 
 19-10-32 Doornink, H.W. [1923]  
 17-06-36 Pannekoek, A.   
 Kleine Soenda eilanden 
 11-11-31 Koperberg, E.   
 10-05-39 Tappenbeck, D. [1930]  
 04-07-39 Simons, A.L. [1930]  
 20-11-40 Roever, W.P. de [1934]  
 12-03-41 West, F.P. van [1933]  
 02-04-41 Bruyne, D.L. de [1933]  
 28-05-41 Jong, J.D. de [1932]  
 04-06-41 Heering, J. [1932]  
 Sumatra 
 04-05-44 Kimpe, W.F.M. [1935]  

 Italie 
 07-10-30 Doeglas, D.J. [1924] 
 31-01-34 Wijkerslooth, P.J.C. de   
 09-07-41 Schmedding, J.A.M. [1931]  
 05-06-46 Waals, L. van der [1931]  
 17-02-59 Haaf ten, E. [1939] 
 01-09-65 Cohen, C.D.L. [1948]  
 04-10-72 Roever, E.W.F. de [1963]  
 Kreta 
 29-05-85 Peters, J.M. [1976] 
 Nederland 
 23-06-27 Bernsen, J.J.A. [1918 
 16-12-32 Rijsinge, C.P.I. van   
 27-09-33 Edelman, C.H.   
 01-03-72 Harten van, D. [1953]  
 Noorwegen 
 03-07-57 Steenken, W.F. [1949]  
 20-06-62 Schaar, G. [1951]  
 10-10-62 Kisch, H.J. [1953]  
 Portugal 
 Noord Portugal 
 28-05-58 Oen, Ing Soen [1949] 
 22-04-59 Schermerhorn, L.J.G. [1946] 
 03-05-61 Brink, A.H. [1950] 
 28-03-62 Priem, H.N.A. [1952] 
 12-06-63 Sluyk, D. [1948]  
 16-06-65 Boorder, H. de [1954]  
 16-06-65 Maijer, C. [1952]  
 Zuid Portugal 
 23-11-60 Kleyn, H.F.W. [1951]  
 18-01-67 Boogaard, M. van den [1949]  
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BIJLAGE- Promoties

 Spanje 
 12-02-36 Jansen, H. [1929]  
 18-03-37 Patijn, R.J.H. [1929]  
 11-12-63 Simon, O.J. [1953]  
 21-10-64 Nijhuis, H.J. [1953]  
 16-06-65 Rondeel, H.E. [1954]  
 06-07-66 Bicker, R.E. [1953]  
 06-07-66 Lodder, W. [1955]  
 18-01-67 Voet, H.W. [1958]  
 15-02-67 Völk, H.R. 
 01-05-68 Zeck, H.P. [1958]  
 20-06-68 Leine, L. [1957]  
 07-05-69 Veen, G.W. van [1959]  
 03-12-69 Westra, G. [1960]  
 16-01-70 Westra, L. [1954] 
 30-06-71 Soediono, H. [1956] 
 26-04-72 Langenberg, C.W. [1961]  
 15-11-72 Kampschuur, W. [1963]  
 16-05-73 Geel, T. [1955]  
 11-02-74 Hoedemaeker, Ph.J. [1958] 
 07-05-75 Westerhof, A.B. [1963]  
 29-10-80 Kager, P.C.A. [1967]  
 04-11-81 Vissers, R.L.M. [1969]  
 06-06-84 Smet, M.E.M. de [1975] 
 22-05-85 Mäkel, G.H. [1970] 
 23-05-89 Kleverlaan, N.L.C. [1971]  
 11-10-90 Straaten, H.C. van der [1975]  
 11-09-91 Jong, K. de [1977] 
 15-09-92 Ruig de, M.J. [1982] 
 13-04-93 Boorsma, L.J. [1980]  
 08-11-94 Poel, H.M. van de [1969] 

 Suriname 
 21-10-70 Verhofstad, J. [1953]  
 29-09-76 Kroonenberg, S.B. 
 20-09-78 Veenstra, E. [1966]  
 USA 
  Scholten, R. [1940] 
 1950 Kupsch, W.O. [1940] 
 Zweden 
 24-04-40 Faddegon, J.M. [1931]  
 25-06-41 Haites, T.B. [1934]  
 08-07-42 Lafeber, D. [1932]  
 08-02-50 Aleva, G.J.J. [1938]  
 28-04-50 Michel, H. [1939]  
 25-04-51 Mulder, C.J. [1940]  
 02-05-51 Budding, A.J. [1939] 
 13-06-51 Munck, V.C.E.A. de [1939] 
 23-01-52 Lakeman, R. [1939] 
 09-07-52 Kieft, C. [1945] 
 18-05-55 Staargaard, J.A. [1946] 
 17-10-56 Harst, T.H. van der [1945] 
 12-06-57 Murris, R.J. [1951] 
 20-03-85 Baker, J.H. [1976] 
 16-04-86 Hellingwerf, R.H. [1973] 
 09-12-87 Kuipers, G. 
 20-04-89 Damman, A.H. [1978] 
 28-05-91 Valbracht, P.J. [1981] 
 22-03-93 Groot, P.A. de [1972] 
 Zwitserland 
 xx-02-68 Nio, S.D. [1958 

 thematisch 
 19-06-28 Schreuder, A. [1917] 
 20-01-37 Böhmers, J.C.A. [1929] 
 10-11-37 Gheyselinck, R.F.C.R. [1929] 
 04-12-40 Voorthuysen, J.H. van [1934] 
 05-03-41 Koning, L.P.G. [1931] 
 27-02-46 Hooijer, D.A. [1941 
 29-01-51 Kaaden, G. van der [1936] 
 21-01-52 Ritsema, A.R. [1941] 
 07-02-68 Andel, S.I. van [1955] 
 17-02-71 Montfrans, H.M. van [1958] 
 01-04-71 Zwartendijk, J. [1952] 
 30-06-71 Dommelen, H. van [1961] 
 15-01-75 Gorsel, J.Th. van [1965] 
 15-12-78 Appelo, C.A.J. [1967] 
 18-06-80 Lanser, J.P. [1968] 
 1981 Postma, D. [1969] 
 11-05-81 Smit, J. [1966] 
 26-10-83 Postma, G. [1971] 
 13-12-84 Wal, P. van der [1969] 
 18-12-85 Dronkert, H. [1969] 
 16-10-87 Weijermars, R. [1974] 
 04-12-90 Kenter, J.A.M. [1977] 
 03-09-91 Reijmer, J.J.G. [1974] 
 12-10-92 Balen, R.T. van [1983] 
 10-11-92 Beets, C.J. [1982] 
 30-11-92 Kate, W.G.H.Z. ten [1955] 
 30-11-92 Sprenger, A. [1974] 
 07-12-92 Bosscher, H. [1983] 
 17-05-94 Wees, J.D. van [1983] 
 25-09-95 Zwart, E.W. [1983] 
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